Senate Convenes at 11:00 am

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Friday March 7, 2025

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

A.
. Joint Resolutions
. Resolutions

. Joint Memorials

. Memorials

Mmooaow

Bills

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1)

SENATE JUDICIARY SELF-SERVICE STORAGE
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE RENTAL CHANGES
FOR SENATE BILL 180

13" LEGISLATIVE DAY

(TRUJILLO)



(2)

(3)

(4)

(3)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

o
w

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS
AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 20

SENATE BILL 274/a

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 507

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 18

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS
AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 169/a

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS
AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 353

SENATE BILL 8l/aajec

SENATE BILL 39/a

SENATE BILL 252/a

SENATE EDUCATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 480

SENATE BILL 155/a

SENATE BILL 53

INCREASE CIGARETTE &
TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES

BOARD OF FINANCE
APPROVAL FOR LAND SALES
| SFC AMENDED

FIREARM LICENSES &
TRANSFERS

CRIME OF SWATTING

STRATEGIC ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT SITE
READINESS / SFC AMENDED

SEARCH & RESCUE
EMERGENCY RESPONSES

NM PROPERTY INSURANCE
PGM. ASSOC. BOARD /
STBTC AMENDED / SFC
AMENDED

ADD CLASSES TO PRIOR
AUTHORIZATION DRUGS /
STBTC AMENDED

SOCIAL WORK TELEHEALTH
SERVICES / STBTC AMENDED

STUDENT GRADUATION
REPORTING

DETERMINATION OF
EMBEZZLEMENT PENALTY /
SJC AMENDED

PRESCRIBING PSYCHOLOGIST
PSYCHOTROPICS

(HICKEY/THOMSON)

(WIRTH/LUJAN)

(CERVANTES)

(BRANDT/LANIER)

(PADILLA/DIXON)

(STEINBORN/PINTO)

(WIRTH/VINCENT)

(STEFANICS/SZCZEPANSKTI)

(FIGUEROA)

(NAVA/TRUJILLO)

(MAESTAS)

(SOULES)



(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S

(1)

(2)

(3)

SENATE BILL 45/a

SENATE BILL 290/a

SENATE JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR SENATE BILL 505

SENATE BILL 227

SENATE BILL 319

SENATE JOINT
RESOLUTION 15

SENATE JOINT
RESOLUTION 3/a

SENATE MEMORIAL 2/aa

SENATE MEMORIAL 1l4/a

SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a

HOUSE BILL 69

SENATE MEMORIAL 4

SENATE MEMORIAL 5

SENATE MEMORIAL 7

TABLE

COUNTY HEALTH CARE
ASSISTANCE FUND USE /
SHPAC AMENDED

RAISE MARRIAGE LICENSE
FEES / SFC AMENDED

LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF
BODY CAMERAS

FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE

MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE
AMOUNTS

APPOINTED STATE BOARD OF
EDUCATION, CA

STATE EDUCATION BOARD,
CA |/ SEC AMENDED

WILDFIRE STUDY GROUP /
SRC AMENDED / SCONC
AMENDED

MT TAYLOR CULTURAL &
ENVIRONMENTAL INTEGRITY
|/ SRC AMENDED

OPPOSITION TO EMINENT
DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION
/| SCONC AMENDED

LOAN FORGIVENESS
MULTIPLIER ACT

"ALS AWARENESS DAY"

"ACEQUIA DAY"

"LOWRIDER DAY"

(STEINBORN/STEFANICS)

(TRUJILLO)

(CERVANTES)

(MUNOZ)
(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(SOULES/SHARER)
(SOULES)

(WOODS)

(CHARLEY)

(WOODS /BOONE)

(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO)



(4) SENATE MEMORTAL 17 ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION (CAMPOS)

(5) HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3 "NEW MEXICO TRIO (RUBIO)
PROGRAMS DAY"




