STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION SENATE CALENDAR

Friday March 7, 2025

13th LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) SENATE JUDICIARY

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 180

SELF-SERVICE STORAGE RENTAL CHANGES (TRUJILLO)

(2)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 20	INCREASE CIGARETTE & TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES	(HICKEY/THOMSON)
(3)	SENATE BILL 274/a	BOARD OF FINANCE APPROVAL FOR LAND SALES / SFC AMENDED	(WIRTH/LUJAN)
(4)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 507	FIREARM LICENSES & TRANSFERS	(CERVANTES)
(5)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 18	CRIME OF SWATTING	(BRANDT/LANIER)
(6)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 169/a	STRATEGIC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SITE READINESS / SFC AMENDED	(PADILLA/DIXON)
(7)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 353	SEARCH & RESCUE EMERGENCY RESPONSES	(STEINBORN/PINTO)
(8)	* <u>SENATE BILL 81/aa/ec</u>	NM PROPERTY INSURANCE PGM. ASSOC. BOARD / STBTC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(WIRTH/VINCENT)
(9)	SENATE BILL 39/a	ADD CLASSES TO PRIOR AUTHORIZATION DRUGS / STBTC AMENDED	(STEFANICS/SZCZEPANSKI)
(10)	SENATE BILL 252/a	SOCIAL WORK TELEHEALTH SERVICES / STBTC AMENDED	(FIGUEROA)
(11)	SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 480	STUDENT GRADUATION REPORTING	(NAVA/TRUJILLO)
(12)	SENATE BILL 155/a	DETERMINATION OF EMBEZZLEMENT PENALTY / SJC AMENDED	(MAESTAS)
(13)	SENATE BILL 53	PRESCRIBING PSYCHOLOGIST PSYCHOTROPICS	(SOULES)

(14)	SENATE BILL 45/a	COUNTY HEALTH CARE ASSISTANCE FUND USE / SHPAC AMENDED	(STEINBORN/STEFANICS)			
(15)	SENATE BILL 290/a	RAISE MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES / SFC AMENDED	(TRUJILLO)			
(16)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 505	LAW ENFORCEMENT USE OF BODY CAMERAS	(CERVANTES)			
(17)	SENATE BILL 227	FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE	(MUÑOZ)			
(18)	SENATE BILL 319	MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE AMOUNTS	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)			
(19)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 15	APPOINTED STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, CA	(SOULES/SHARER)			
(20)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3/a	STATE EDUCATION BOARD, CA / SEC AMENDED	(SOULES)			
(21)	SENATE MEMORIAL 2/aa	WILDFIRE STUDY GROUP / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS)			
(22)	SENATE MEMORIAL 14/a	MT TAYLOR CULTURAL & ENVIRONMENTAL INTEGRITY / SRC AMENDED	(CHARLEY)			
(23)	SENATE MEMORIAL 16/a	OPPOSITION TO EMINENT DOMAIN FOR TRANSMISSION / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS/BOONE)			
(24)	HOUSE BILL 69	LOAN FORGIVENESS MULTIPLIER ACT	(GARRATT/JARAMILLO)			
BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE						
(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)			
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)			
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)			

(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)
(5)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	"NEW MEXICO TRIO PROGRAMS DAY"	(RUBIO)